

ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK QUADRANT IMPROVEMENTS
(Project CONC-2021-4)
BIDS RECEIVED MARCH 16, 2021 @ 2 P.M. - ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA

NAME OF BIDDER -
 ADDRESS OF BIDDER-

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Engineer's Estimate		Wright & Sudlow Inc. PO Box 1782 Aberdeen, SD 57402-1782		CWF Masonry & Const. 2724 392nd Avenue Aberdeen, SD 57401	
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Remove 4" Sidewalk	3,787.00	SF	\$1.50	\$5,680.50	\$1.15	\$4,355.05	\$1.00	\$3,787.00
3	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	1,018.00	LF	\$3.15	\$3,206.70	\$3.15	\$3,206.70	\$3.00	\$3,054.00
4	Concrete Sawing	252.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$252.00	\$4.00	\$1,008.00
5	Asphalt Sawing	1,722.00	LF	\$2.00	\$3,444.00	\$1.00	\$1,722.00	\$1.00	\$1,722.00
6	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	1,021.00	SY	\$6.00	\$6,126.00	\$5.00	\$5,105.00	\$4.00	\$4,084.00
7	Remove Storm Sewer Inlet	12.00	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$300.00
8	Remove Catch Basin	3.00	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
9	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5,154.00	SF	\$6.00	\$30,924.00	\$6.20	\$31,954.80	\$5.30	\$27,316.20
10	Install 24" Integral Curb and Gutter -Straight	400.00	LF	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.25	\$10,100.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
11	Install 24" Integral Curb and Gutter -Radius	520.00	LF	\$27.50	\$14,300.00	\$25.25	\$13,130.00	\$23.00	\$11,960.00
12	Install 2x2 Storm Inlet	15.00	EA	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$460.00	\$6,900.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00
13	Install Inlet Frame and Grate	15.00	EA	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00
14	10" PVC Storm Lateral	250.00	LF	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.65	\$2,912.50	\$8.50	\$2,125.00
15	Install 10" PVC Storm Lateral	250.00	LF	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$27.00	\$6,750.00
16	Install 10" PVC 22.5 Bend	15.00	EA	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$162.00	\$2,430.00
17	Gravel Cushion	446.00	Ton	\$22.50	\$10,035.00	\$20.00	\$8,920.00	\$18.19	\$8,112.74
18	Detectable Warning Panels	220.00	SF	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$16.75	\$3,685.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Patching	1,021.00	SY	\$27.50	\$28,077.50	\$20.00	\$20,420.00	\$21.00	\$21,441.00
20	Inlet Protection	15.00	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
21	Expansion Joint Material	756.00	LF	\$0.50	\$378.00	\$0.50	\$378.00	\$0.20	\$151.20
22	Sidewalk Closure	35.00	EA	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
	BID SURETY					10% BB		10% BB	
	TOTAL BID			\$160,156.70		\$137,966.05		\$119,741.14	

Certified By: 